3

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 652

March 7, 1996 – Offered by $\mbox{\sc Committee}$ on Transportation, Agriculture and Local Affairs.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 5: delete "commercially raised" and substitute "farm-raised".
 - **2.** Page 1, line 6: delete "95.25 (5m)" and substitute "95.001 (1) (a)".
- 4 (END)